Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain Cotte	10/29/2008
Nikolaus Muller	11/14/2008
Matthias Gotta	10/30/2008
Matthias Beller	11/03/2008
Thomas Schareina	11/03/2008
Alexander Zapf	11/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALTIGO GmbH
Street Address:	Katzbergstrasse 1
City:	Langenfeld
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-40764

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12275316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lisa.reagle@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: LANXESS Corporation

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P101 00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Reagle
	PATENT

500715583 REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0569

122/551

S40.00

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 2 source=P10100032_Assign#page1.tif source=P10100032_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0570

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- COTTÉ Alain of Gronenborner Weg 13, D-51377 Leverkusen, Germany
- MÜLLER Nikolaus of Silvanerweg 9, D-55595 Wallhausen, Germany
- GOTTA Matthias of An der Ruthen 3, D-51061 Köln, Germany
- BELLER Matthias of Kliffstr. 11, D-18211 Ostseebad Nienhagen, Germany
- SCHAREINA Thomas of Am Holzweg 10, D-18195 Cammin, Germany
- ZAPF Alexander of Stettiner Str. 2a, D-83024 Rosenheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Saltigo GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Katzbergstraße 1, D-40764 Langenfeld, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Improved process for the catalytic synthesis of diaryl ethers

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0571

Date/Datum
2008-10-29
2008-21-14
2008-10-30
2008 4 11- 03
2:08 -11 - 03
2008 - M- 03

1. Ham Coté

2. Milwhais Mulle

3. Local

4. Coe

5. Thames Schareing

6. Mrand Ref

P101 00032-US

PATENT REEL: 021894 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 11/26/2008